INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

203 Barrackpore Trunk Road Kolkata 700108

Tender ID No. DS/2019-20/0891

CORRIGENDUM-II

With reference to Tender ID No. DS/2019-20/0891 dated October 5, 2019, and in continuation of Corrigendum-I to the same, uploaded on October 18, 2019, the following amendments may please be noted:

1. In point no. 1 listed in the cover letter for Corrigendum-I, the sentence

"The maximum duration of the presentation should be 30 minutes."

is substituted by

"The maximum duration of the presentation should be 20 minutes, followed by 10 minutes for discussion/questions."

2. In point no. 3 listed in the cover letter for Corrigendum-I, the sentence

"The usual exemptions for MSMEs, as per Government of India rules, will apply."

is substituted by

"Certain exemptions may be considered for MSMEs as per Government of India norms, subject to submission of valid MSME certificate."

Date: October 21, 2019

Chairperson

Admission Management Committee

Uploaded: October 05, 2019

Indian Statistical Institute

203, B. T. Road

Kolkata 700108